Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Cassidy Zajicek

2 Jarrod Wiens

3 Seth Markey

4 Cole Zajicek

5 Richard Morris

6 Donald Nelson

7 Bill Oberste

8 Jake Miller

9 Rodger Detherage
99 Timothy Michalsky
99 Rodger Detherage
99 Thomas Kimmons

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Beatrice NE Notorious

McAdoo TX High Cotton

Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions

LaMonte Mo Screaming Eagle

La Grange TX Thumper

LaMonte Mo Feelin' Lucky

Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming

Distance

317.78
317.16
313.81
312.75
306.68
299.19
297.15
295.63
263.75

ONC

0SC

ONC

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
25

0
25



Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Dave Bamber Bolivar MO Bamber Hemi 2005 Ford 344.79 37
2 Murray Thornton Bedford 1A Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 338.94 36
3 Fred Blue Rolla MO Secret Weapon 1979 Ford 322.37 35
4 Charlie Miller Creston 1A Foxy Lady 319.28 34
5 Fred Blue Rolla MO Ultimate Weapon 1991 Ford 318.79 33
6 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350 317.96 32
7 Joe Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 314.24 31
8 Albert Kendrick California Mo  Sneaky Snake /4wd 312.06 0
9 Terry Bay Mt View MO Samson 1979 Ford 297.78 30

99 Burt Byers Amana IA Agent Orange 1997 GMC ONC 25



Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

Diesel 4X4 Truck

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
1 Skyler Leeper California MO  Legal Limits
2 Jason Gudde Holden MO Disposable Pleasure

99 Jenna Lempka Adams NE Lights Out

Distance
378.02
324.38

ONC

Points
37
36
25



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Roger Liermann
2 Rod Ewing
3 Garrett Davidson
4 Seth Novak
5 Jarrod Wortmann
6 David Novak
7 Jacob Hellebusch
8 Joe Moriondo
9 Cole Shackelford
10 Jay Shafer
11 Brent Paddock
12 Steve Shackelford
13 Craig Janke

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance
Marthasville MO Running on Red  IH 966 327.85
Clio IA RamRod |l 319.86
Osceloa NE High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4 319.06
Howells NE The Bounty Hunter 318.99
Montgomery City Stroked Out 318.15
Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410 315.52
Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066 315.41
Mt Vernon Mo  No Green, No Glory JD 7930 314.78
Chilhowe Mo Boiling Point 1974 |H 1066 308.82
Troy MO Red Storm Case IH MX170 305.22
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 302.16
Chilhowee MO  All Business IH 966 301.11
Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066 297.37

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Allen Ulmer
2 Cory Schlueter
3 Darrell Hill
4 Matthew Vogelsmeier
5 Randy Dunklau
6 Ricky Jones
7 Neal Lichte
8 Jim Scheffler
99 Tom Scheffler

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Menno SD Midnight Mistress Case IH MX 170
Carrollton MO  Grand River Deere

Nebo IL Nortorious/LSS

Sweet Springs N Allis Express Allis Chalmers D-21
Arlington NE Green Acres JD 4250

Madison MO Tough Hombre

Lexington MO  Buck Shot JD 4050

Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun Case IH 195
Hancock 1A Just For Fun

Distance

375.95
304.37
290.58
282.45
274.32
267.1
264.4
188.31
ONC

Points
37

36

0

35

34

0

33

32



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Cameron Neaves
2 Donald Nelson
3 Craig Ulmer
4 Brett Behrends
5 Wayne Longnecker
6 Scott Bracken
7 Kyle Petsch
8 Donald Nelson

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy
Cat Spring TX  Texas Bull Whip
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain

Firth NE Turbinator
Cambridge IA  River Rat
Pleasant Hill MC The Outlaw / Mod
Milford NE Thermal Thunder
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip

Vehicle Description
3 -Chewy's

DT - 466

3 -Chewy's

T55 Lycoming Turbine
Rolls Royce Griffen

T-55 Lycoming Turbine

Distance

330.58
324.62

321.7
317.27

296.9
294.91
274.99
273.79

Points

37
36
35
34
33

0
32
31



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Kyle Brockhaus
2 Lucas Zelter
3 Keith Hammons
4 Philip Kreisler
5 Jerry Wallander
6 Jordan Cumpton
7 Andrew Buschjost
8 Ryan Hamilton
9 Larry Hollis
10 Dave Walters
11 Brett Stamps
12 Marty Seleman
13 Matt Strange
14 Eric Scott
15 Dan Rice
16 Danny Brockhaus
17 Derrick Brown
99 Matt Strange
99 Randy Johnson
99 Tammy Morris

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

Vehicle Name
Mamas Nite Mare

City / State
Windsor MO

Vehicle Description

Lexington MO  Who's Cheating Wt JD 8430

Green City MO Bi Polar

Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy
Garden City MO Shock-N-Awe
Creighton Mo  Ford Tuff
Jefferson City M Wicked Sensation

Windsor MO Hangin Tuff
Thayer MO FootLoose Too
Villisca la Tator Wagon

New Market la  Trouble Maker
Garden City MO Rattrap

New Virgina IA  Power Wagon
Moscow Mill MO Instigator

Holden MO Dirty Pleasure
Holden Mo Holden Strong
Seneca MO Hawlin Grass

New Virgina IA  Sin Wagon
Winterset la Grizzly
Neosho MO

Dazed & Confused

1998 Chevy S10

1984 Ford
1976 Chevrolet

1998 Ford F350

1975 Ford F-350

1985 Chevy

Distance

320.99
316.31
315.52
315.05
313.77
313.13
312.41
312.14
311.74
310.69
309.78
305.31
303.54
303.02
302.99
297.49
294.26

ONC

ONC

ONC

Points

0

0
37
36

0
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27

0
26
25



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Clint Metting
2 Doug Sobotka
3 Cody Yarick
4 Steve Bailey
5 Mackenzie Yarick
6 Tony Wortmann
7 Gage Porter
8 Cole Burns
9 Jeff Parker
10 Bo Elienstine
11 Bill Behrendt
12 Jeff Ummel
13 Joshua Parker
14 Lee Jensen

Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name
Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Diagonal 1A Let's Go

Rich Hill MO Gone

Odessa MO Rut Cutter

Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere
Montgomery City Tapped Out
Mercer MO Gang Green
Richland MO Hillbilly Express
Martinsville OH Road Gear Plus
Lebanon MO  Old School
Ravenna NE Red Zone
Reeds MO The Bad

Martinsville OH Out For Justice
Blair NE

Vehicle Description

JD 4520

JD 8520
IH 1066
John Deere 8410
IH 1566
JD 8460

1970 JD 4320
JD 4620

High Compression (PS)

Distance

329.19
322.08
317.56
317.15
316.51
313.06
312.46
307.62
302.72
295.24
295.01
286.07
281.22

307.87 DQ

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
25



Warrensburg, MO
Friday, July 21, 2017

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Brice Terry
2 Brandon Wipf
3 Taylor Wiens
4 Louis Frese
5 Tim Franzen
6 Scott Whitworth
7 Colton Whitworth
99 Scott Holtgrew
99 Collin Wiens

City / State
Gallatin MO
Doland SD
Beatrice NE
Atkins la
Plainfield la
Unionville MO
Unionville MO
Atkinson NE
Beatrice NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Hy-Strung Allis Chalmers D21
Deere Fever JD 8120

Deere Factor

Red Ink Case IH 1066

Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere
Leupold Optic

Whitetail Properties

Voodoo Deere

Adrenaline JD 7930

Distance

310.94
304.51
288.08
284.26
277.68
277.03
176.19

ONC

ONC

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31



